

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

December 11, 1980

Mr. Thomas E. Mealey City Clerk-Treasurer 540 West Hills Circle Owatonna, Minnesota 55060

Re: Docket Number A-3771

Ordinance Number 754

City of Owatonna

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
 County Auditor
 Township
 Attorney
 Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 9 1980

Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

Proposed Ordinance No. 21/80

Quatanna

ORDINANCE NO. 754

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF OWATONNA CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED, UNPLATTED LAND OWNED BY THE CITY OF OWATONNA.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OWATONNA DO ORDAIN:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby determines:

- The property described herein is owned by the City of Owatonna and is suitably conditioned for and needs urban government.
- That the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Owatonna and of the property affected.
- That the City has authority pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033, Subd. 2 (a), by ordinance to declare the property described herein annexed to the City.

SECTION 2. That the following described property, situate in the County of Steele, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

> The South Half (S $\frac{1}{2}$) of the Southwest Quarter (SW $\frac{1}{4}$) of Section Eight (8), Township 107 N., Range 20 W., comprising Eighty (80) acres more or less,

be and the same hereby is annexed to the City of Owatonna and shall, upon the effective date of this ordinance, become a part of the City of Owatonna as effectively as if it had been originally a part thereof, and the corporate limits of said City of Owatonna are hereby extended to include said unplatted land.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is enacted pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, Section 414.033, Subd. 2 (a).

SECTION 4. Upon its adoption, a certified copy of this ordinance shall be filed with each of the following:

> Owatonna Town Clerk Minnesota Municipal Board Steele County Auditor Minnesota Secretary of State

as provided by law

ao pr			
and a	SECTION 5. This ordinance shall take effeapproval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.	ect upon its passage,	publication
the f	Passed and adopted this 3rd day of following vote: Aye 7; No 0; Absertable Aye 8;	November ent O	1980, with
	Approved and signed this 3rd day of	November	, 1980.
ATTES	FCT.	Januar Altoras	
ダイナデビン	#####################################) May Or	

STATE OF MINNESOTA)SS COUNTY OF STEELE) CITY OF OWATONNA

Thomas E. Mealey does hereby certify that he is the duly appointed, active and qualified City Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Owatonna, Minnesota, and as such is custodian of the official records of said City and that the hereto attached

3, $19\underline{80}$, is a true and correct bearing date Movember copy of same as the same appears according to the records on file in said City.

THOMAS E. MEALEY

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

Dated at Owatonna, Minnesota

Ith Day of Movember

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEC 1 9 1980

Secretary of State

133145